Cash resources   9,340,116  194,389 10,584  109,069  9,654,158
Investments   22,241,420  1,457,904  -  -  23,699,324
Loans and advances   102,939  -  -  -  102,939
  31,684,475  1,652,293 -  10,584- 10 9,069  33,456,421
Liabilities
Deposits   9,544,133  807 2 9,116  6,769  9,580,825
  9,544,133  807  29,116  6,769  9,580,825
Net   22,140,342  1,651,486  (18,532)  102,300  23,875,596

DEMERARA BANK LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 2017   6160   DEMERARA BANK LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 2017

4. Financial risk management, continued
(a) (iii) Currency risk, continued

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to reasonable possible movements of select currencies against the
Guyana Dollar to which the Bank had significan texposure in respect of its financia lassets and liabilitie sholding all
other variable constant:

  Change in  Effect on profit  Effect on other
  exchange rates  before tax  components of equity
  %  $’000  $’000
Year ended September 30, 2017
Increase in exchange rates
USD   2%  457,822  (748)
GBP   2%  23,643  (90)
EURO   2%  435  -
CAD   2%  1,018  -
   482,918  (838)
Decrease in exchange rates
USD   2%  (457,822)  748
GBP   2%  (23,643)  90
EURO   2%  (435)  -
CAD   2%  (1,018)  -
   (482,918)  838

  Change in  Effect on profit  Effect on other
  exchange rates  before tax  Components of equity
  %  $’000  $’000
Year ended September 30, 2016

Increase in exchange rates
USD   2%  442,807  (10,477)
GBP   2%  33,030  (2,593)
EURO   2%  (371)  -
CAD   2%  2,046 -
   477,512  (13,070)
Decrease in exchange rates
USD   2%  (442,807)  10,477
GBP   2%  (33,030)  2,593
EURO   2%  371  -
CAD   2%  (2,046)  -

   (477,512)  13,070 4.
 F

in
an

cia
l r

isk
 m

an
ag

em
en

t,
co

nt
in

ue
d

(b
) L

iq
ui

di
ty

 ri
sk

Li
qu

id
ity

 ri
sk

 ar
ise

s f
ro

m
 fl

uc
tu

at
io

ns
 in

 ca
sh

 fl
ow

s.
Th

e l
iq

ui
di

ty
 ri

sk
 m

an
ag

em
en

t p
ro

ce
ss

 en
su

re
s t

he
 B

an
k

is
ab

le
to

 h
on

ou
r a

ll
of

 it
s fi

na
nc

ia
 lc

om
m

itm
en

t s
as

 th
ey

fa
ll

du
e.

Th
e B

an
k's

 li
qu

id
ity

 st
ra

te
gy

 in
clu

de
s m

ea
su

rin
g a

nd
 fo

re
ca

sti
ng

 ca
sh

 co
m

m
itm

en
ts

,b
ui

ld
in

g a
 la

rg
e a

nd
 st

ab
le

ba
se

 o
f c

or
e d

ep
os

its